# FILED

SID J. WHITE

JAN 25 1995

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPPLEME COURT

By

Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 78,576

THEWELL HAMILTON,

Appellant,

v. :

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

W. C. McCLAIN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 201170
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
FOURTH FLOOR NORTH
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS TABLE OF CITATIONS	i i i
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ISSUE I	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING HAMILTON'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS STATE-MENTS OBTAINED DURING CUSTODIAL INTERROGATION AFTER HAMILTON ASSERTED HIS RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT, TO STOP FURTHER QUESTIONING AND TO HAVE ADVICE OF COUNSEL.	1
ISSUE III	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING AND CONSIDERING IN THE SETNENCING PROCESS THE HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL AND THE COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES WHICH WERE NOT PROVEN BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT.	6
ISSUE IV	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING HAMILTON TO DEATH BECAUSE A DEATH SENTENCE IS DISPROPORTIONAL TO THE CRIMES COMMITTED.	8
ISSUE V	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE SENTENCING JUDGE, WHO DID NOT PRESIDE OVER THE GUILT AND PENALTY PHASES OF THE TRIAL, ERRED IN SENTENCING HAMILTON, SINCE HE DID NOT PERSONALLY HEAR THE TESTIMONY OF THE WITNESSES AND WAS NOT PRESENT AT THE TIME THE JURY HEARD THE EVIDENCE PERTINENT TO THE SENTENCING DECISION.	11
CONCLUSION CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13 13

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE(S)	PAGE(S)
Cannady v. State, 620 So. 2d 165 (Fla. 1993)	8,9
<u>Chapman v. California</u> , 386 U.S. 18, 87 S.Ct. 824, 17 L. Ed. 2d 705 (1967)	4
Corbett v. State, 602 So. 2d 1240 (Fla. 1992)	11,12
<u>Craiq v. State</u> , 620 So. 2d 174 (Fla. 1993)	12
Edwards v. Arizona, 451 U.S. 477, 101 S.Ct. 1880, 68 L.Ed.2d 378 (1981)	3
Ferguson v. Singletary, 632 So. 2d 53 (Fla. 1993)	1 1
Hamilton v. State, S.Ct. Case No. 72,502	1
<u>Hamilton v. State</u> , 547 So. 2d 630 (Fla. 1989)	2,6
<u>Kyser v. State</u> , 533 So. 2d 205 (Fla. 1988)	3
<u>Smith v. State</u> , 598 So. 2d 1063 (Fla. 1992)	11,12
<u>State v. DiGuillio</u> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	4
<u>Sullivan v. Louisiana</u> , 508 U.S, 113 S.Ct. 2078, 124 L. Ed. 2d 182 (1993)	4
Whitton v. State, So. 2d, Case No. 80,536 (Fla. December 1, 1994)	5
Witt v. State, 387 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1980)	11
<u>Yates v. Evatt</u> , 500 U.S, 111 S.Ct. 1884, 114 L. Ed. 2d 432 (1991)	5
CONSTITUTIONS and STATUTES	
Article I, Section 9, Florida Constitution	11
Article I, Section 16, Florida Constitution	1 1
Section 921.141(5)(b), Florida Statutes	8
